
SIZE CHARTS

S M L XL 2XL 3XL 4XL 5XL 

Neck 14-14
1/2

15-15
1/2

16-16
1/2

17-17
1/2

18-18
1/2

19-19
1/2

20-20
1/2

20
1/2

-22

Chest 34-36 38-40 42-44 46-48 50-52 54-56 58-60 62-64

Waist 28-30 32-34 36-38 40-42 44-46 48-50 52-54 56-58

XS S M L XL 2XL 3XL

4 6-8 10-12 14-16 18-20 22-24 26-28

Bust 33 36-37
1/2

39-40
1/2

42
1/2

-44
1/2

46
1/2

-48
1/2

50
1/2

-52
1/2

Waist 25 26-27 28-29
1/2

31-32
1/2

34
1/2

-36
1/2

38
1/2

-40
1/2

42
1/2

-44
1/2

Hips 35
1/2

36
1/2

-37
1/2

38
1/2

-40 41
1/2

-43 45-47 49-51 53-55

XS S M L XL 2XL 3XL 4XL

Womens's 

Size 2, 4 6, 8, 10 12, 14 16-18 20-22 24-26 28-30 32-34

Womens's 

Bust 32-33 34-36
1/2

38-39
1/2

41-43 45-47 49-51 53-55 57-59

Men

GARMENT 

TYPE

Order by chest measurement.

For height 5'7"-6'0" order Regular

For height 6'1"-6'4" order Tall

For inseam greater than 34" order Tall

Pants - Men's 

and Women's 

Order one size larger than regular waist size.

Allow extra room if extra heavy socks are worn.

If offered in whole sizes only and a half-size is needed, order the next largest size.

Women purchasing men's footwear order 1 
1/2 

sizes smaller.

Widths vary by manufacturer.

Belts

Footwear

ORDER THIS SIZE

S (waist 30"-32")

M (waist 34"-36")

L (waist 38"-40")

Overalls XL (waist 42"-44")

2XL (waist 46"-48")

3XL (waist 50"-52")

Order by waist and inseam measurement 

when you place your order (even sizes only, 

except when otherwise indicated)

MALE SIZING CHART

FEMALE SIZING CHART

UNISEX SIZING CHART

-SAME AS MALE SIZING CHART-

Coveralls


