SIZE CHARTS

			MAI	LE SIZING CHA	ART .			
	S	М	L	XL	2XL	3XL	4XL	5XL
Neck	14-14 ^{1/2}	15-15 ^{1/2}	16-16 ^{1/2}	17-17 ^{1/2}	18-18 ^{1/2}	19-19 ^{1/2}	20-20 ^{1/2}	20 ^{1/2} -22
Chest	34-36	38-40	42-44	46-48	50-52	54-56	58-60	62-64
Waist	28-30	32-34	36-38	40-42	44-46	48-50	52-54	56-58

			FEMALE SIZ	ING CHART			
	XS	S	M	L	XL	2XL	3XL
	4	6-8	10-12	14-16	18-20	22-24	26-28
Bust	33		36-37 ^{1/2}	39-40 ^{1/2}	42 ^{1/2} -44 ^{1/2}	46 ^{1/2} -48 ^{1/2}	50 ^{1/2} -52 ^{1/2}
Waist	25	26-27	28-29 ^{1/2}	31-32 ^{1/2}	34 ^{1/2} -36 ^{1/2}	38 ^{1/2} -40 ^{1/2}	42 ^{1/2} -44 ^{1/2}
Hips	35 ^{1/2}	36 ^{1/2} -37 ^{1/2}	38 ^{1/2} -40	41 ^{1/2} -43	45-47	49-51	53-55

			UNIS	EX SIZING CH	ART			
	XS	S	M	L	XL	2XL	3XL	4XL
Womens's Size	2, 4	6, 8, 10	12, 14	16-18	20-22	24-26	28-30	32-34
Womens's Bust	32-33	34-36 ^{1/2}	38-39 ^{1/2}	41-43	45-47	49-51	53-55	57-59
Men			-8	SAME AS MALE	SIZING CHAR	T-		

GARMENT TYPE	ORDER THIS SIZE	
Coveralis	Order by chest measurement. For height 5'7"-6'0" order Regular For height 6'1"-6'4" order Tall For inseam greater than 34" order Tall	
Overalls	S (waist 30"-32") M (waist 34"-36") L (waist 38"-40") XL (waist 42"-44") 2XL (waist 46"-48") 3XL (waist 50"-52")	
Pants - Men's and Women's	Order by waist and inseam measurement when you place your order (even sizes only, except when otherwise indicated)	
Belts	Order one size larger than regular waist size.	
Footwear	Allow extra room if extra heavy socks are worn of offered in whole sizes only and a half-size is Women purchasing men's footwear order 1 1/2 Widths vary by manufacturer.	needed, order the next largest siz